

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18405/2010

BOMBAY MILK PRODUCERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/04/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv  
Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda ,Adv  
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 11,12 and 14 are present.

Respondent No.12 has waived the right to file the counter affidavit as he has stated that he does not want to file the same.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.11 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.65

Respondent No.14 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose

to do so.

Office shall prepare a complete/comprehensive office report depicting the service position of each respondent and the same shall be laid before this Court on the next date.

List again on 2.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj