

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18405/2010

BOMBAY MILK PRODUCERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv  
Mr Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv  
Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda ,Adv  
Mr Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit to be filed before 29.8.2011.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Keshav Ranjan appearing on behalf of Ms Abha R Sharma, Advocate-on-record for respondent No.19 confirms that they do not want to file the counter affidavit.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj