

1. Its stand on letter dated 13th February, 2009 (Volume-II page 135) addressed by the Chief Executive Officer, Aarey Milk Colony, Mumbai to the Commissioner, Dairy Development Department, Worli, Mumbai;

2. Out of total land, measuring 3162 acres of land, referred to in the said letter and stated to have been acquired for establishing Aarey Milk Colony, how much land is still available with the Government. If any part of the said land has already been utilized, details thereof including the purpose for which it has been allotted;

3. Whether the said 3162 acres of land and area around it has been declared as a 'Green Zone', prohibiting any type of construction activity. If so, the date of such notification.

...3/-

:3:

4. What type of infrastructure has been provided at Dapchery, stated to have been developed for shifting all the individual cattle owners in the city.

5. Whether the affected cattle owners can be accommodated at Vasai or Kaman & Deodhal.

The requisite affidavit shall be filed by the Secretary, Dairy Development Department of the State Government within six weeks from today. We would appreciate if the lay out plans for development of Aarey Milk Colony as well as the Colony, stated to have been developed at Dapchery

are also placed on record along with the affidavit.

Copy of the affidavit shall be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner - Association. Response thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)	(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master	Court Master