

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18405/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2008 in WP No.2565/2005 dated  
03/03/2010 in WP No.2565/2005, NM No.331/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY MILK PRODUCERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANHIT MANCH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv

Mr. Arun R Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. sanjay V Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv

Mr. J.P. Dhanda ,Adv  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. R.A. Malandkar, Adv.  
Mr. U.H. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Devjyoti Basu, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having perused the affidavits, dated 11th November, 2011, 25th April, 2012 and 2nd August, 2012, filed on behalf of the State and the affidavits filed on behalf of the petitioner-Association, we feel that it will be expedient if the High Court is requested to look into the issues raised in this petition, as the High Court would be in a better position to appreciate the ground realities at the site in question. We order accordingly.

Regard being had to the controversy involved, we request the High Court to take up W.P. (C) No. 2565 of 2005 as expeditiously as practicable and pass orders/directions as it may deem fit and proper in the circumstances of the case.

Special leave petition stand disposed of.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
| Court Master | | Court Master |